AERO ACCESSORIES, Inc.
w
w
w
.t
e
m
p

1 of 10
Original 06 21 10  00 00 00
Understanding the Part Numbering System
URHB36S
Indicates
Tempest
Manufactured
Aviation Spark
Plug.
 3
rd
 position
Indicates the
Plug nut size
H – ¾” nut
E – 5/8” nut
4
th
  position
Indicates the
reach of the
spark plug
B – long reach
(13/16”)
M – short reach
(1/2”)
Two digit
number
Indicates the
heat range of the
spark plug.
Last letter
Indicates electrode type
E or BY – massive
S – fine wire
Technical Reference
MASSIVE
Part No.
Mounting
Thread
Size
Reach Shielding
Thread
Gap Bendix
Autolite Part
No.(pre 1980s)
Champion
Part No.
Auburn
Part No.
UREM38E 18 mm ½” 5/8” – 24 .016” - .021” SH26 REM38E SR-86
URHM38E 18 mm ½” ¾” - 20 .016” - .021” SH260 RHM38E HSR-86,-87
UREM40E 18 mm ½” 5/8” – 24 .016” - .021” SH20A REM40E SR-87,-88
URHM40E 18 mm ½” ¾” - 20 .016” - .021” SH200A RHM40E HSR-87,-88
URHB32E 18 mm 13/16” ¾” - 20 .016” - .021” SL350 RHB32E 273
UREB37E 18 mm 13/16” 5/8” – 24 .016” - .021” SL30A REB37E 171
URHB37E 18 mm 13/16” ¾” - 20 .016” - .021” SL300A RHB37E 271
UREM37BY 18 mm ½” 5/8” – 24 .016” - .021” ---- REM37BY ----
FINE WIRE
Part No.
Mounting
Thread
Size
Reach Shielding
Thread
Gap Bendix
Autolite Part
No.(pre 1980s)
Champion
Part No.
Auburn
Part No.
URHB36S 18 mm 13/16” ¾” - 20 .017” - .021” ---- RHB36S ----